502759690 04/09/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2806286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HÉLÈNE VERHEIJE	01/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UTRECHT UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	YALELAAN 1
City:	UTRECHT
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3584 CL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001719

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)594-4720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (732) 594-1140 **Email:** us_efs@merck.com

Correspondent Name: MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.
Address Line 1: 126 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE

Address Line 2: RY86-2011A

Address Line 4: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY 07065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011.004-US-PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARBARA MYSKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Myskowski/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=2011004USPCT_ASSIGNMENT1_09APR2014#page1.tif source=2011004USPCT_ASSIGNMENT1_09APR2014#page2.tif source=2011004USPCT_ASSIGNMENT1_09APR2014#page3.tif source=2011004USPCT_ASSIGNMENT1_09APR2014#page4.tif

PATENT 502759690 REEL: 032633 FRAME: 0256

Attorney Docket No.: 2011.004

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE,

(1) Hélène VERHEIJE, located at Utrecht, the Netherlands,

(hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S)), are the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of the Invention:

Infectious Bronchitis virus (IBV) vaccine

and/or in the following application(s):

EP 11156526.3 filed on 02-mrt-2011 US 61/448464 filed on 02-mrt-2011 filed on

WHEREAS I/WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I/we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, **Utrecht University**, a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands, having its principal office at Yalelaan 1, 3584 CL, Utrecht, the Netherlands (hereinafter, **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, said ASSIGNOR(S), do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our entire right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent applications in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any applications claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the execution and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

I/WE HEREBY authorize **ASSIGNEE** to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when officially notified thereof.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

PATENT REEL: 032633 FRAME: 0257

	·
	Executed this 12 day of January, 20 12. Hélène VERHEIJE
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
•	County of) s.s.: `
	On this day of, 20, personally appeared before me,, to m known, and known by me to be the same person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he (she) executed the same, of his (her) own free will for the purpose set forth.

Notary Public

Attorney Docket No. 2011.004

Worldwide Assignment

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 032633 FRAME: 0258



Hermans Schuttevaer notarissen

Dos: 20110000 Ref: EH (120112.1)

LEGALIZATION

Seen for legalization by me, Tanja Jennifer Ham-van der Zalm, civil law notary, practising in Utrecht, the Netherlands, the signature of the person mentioned below.

- 1. This legalization is related to the signature on the attached document.
- 2. The attachment was done by a standard procedure. Furthermore every single page is provided with a legal notary imprint, which imprint will be lost when a copy is made of the imprinted document.
- 3. The identity of mevrouw M.H. Verheije, was verified by me, civil law notary, by means of a driver's license bearing the number: 3318696854.

The significance of the legalization is strictly limited to the verification of the identity and the statement with respect to the signature.

The contents of the signed document and the legal consequences arising therefrom have not been assessed by me civil law notary.

The general terms and conditions of Hermans & Schuttevaer Notarissen N.V., with registered office in Utrecht, the Netherlands, apply to our services. The general terms and conditions are filed with the registry of the District Court in Utrecht, the Netherlands, with number 72/2009.

Utrecht, the Netherlands, January 12, 2012.

T.J. Ham-van der Zalm



PATENT REEL: 032633 FRAME: 0259



Resultaat toetsing

Het opgevraagde document met nummer 3318696854 staat niet als vermist geregistreerd.

Uw referentie: eh

Verificatie

Datum toetsing: 12-01-2012 om 10:10

Download

Nieuwe toetsing



COPY CORRESPONDING THE ORIGINAL, issued today, the thirtieth day of July twothousand and thirteen, by me mr. R.F.M. van Schijndel, candidate-civil law notary, legally deputizing for mr. A.C.M. Teeuwen, civil law notary at Boxmeer.

